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Emittance and Energy Spread along Beam Line

alpha=3, beta=3malpha=1, beta=15m



Final emittances for a scan of initial Twiss parameters



Zeuthen Benchmark Chicane

 

Parameters Symbol Value Unit

Bend magnet length (projected) Lb 0.5 m 
Drift length B1->B2 and B3->B4 (projected) L0 5.0 m 
Drift length B2->B3 Li 1.0 m 
Post chicane drift Lf 2.0 m 
Bend radius of each dipole magnet R 10.35 m 
Bending Angle φ 2.77 deg 
Momentum compaction R56 -25 mm 
2nd order momentum compaction T566 +37.5 mm 
Total projected length of chicane Ltot 13.0 m 
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Keep incoming beta, vary alpha

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
3.5

4

4.5

5

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

beta at 12 m point

fin
al

 p
ro

je
ct

ed
 e

m
itt

an
ce

 [m
 e

-6
]  



Keep incoming beta, vary alpha
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Keep Waist Position, 
vary incoming Optics
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